

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21242/2011

ASHAPURA MINIECHEM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACIFIC BASIN IHX (UK) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Suman Yadav, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels for both sides present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that since the application under consideration is filed for amendment in the name of the respondent, no further submission is required.

Since the application is with respect to change in the name of the respondent, let that application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for consideration.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj