

B

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21242/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in AL No.88/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHAPURA MINIECHEM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACIFIC BASIN IHX (UK) LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report )

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, cause-  
title is allowed to be amended, as prayed.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks  
from today.

I.A. No. 2 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master