

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21242/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in AP No.24/2010,AL No.88/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHAPURA MINIECHEM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACIFIC BASIN IHX (UK) LTD. Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 02/11/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Bhat, Adv. for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Viloma Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent shall not proceed with the enforcement of the award until consideration of Appeal No. 764 of 2012 by the Division Bench of the Bombay High Court.

I.A. No. 4 of 2012 stands disposed of accordingly.  
Liberty to apply afresh.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Sanjay Kumar)  
|Court Master

|  
|