

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21242/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in AP No.24/2010,AL No.88/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHAPURA MINIECHEM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACIFIC BASIN IHX (UK) LTD. Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[for final disposal]

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv. for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Kshatrshal Rai, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that though the objections pertaining to the jurisdiction have been decided by the concerned court on 26.6.2013 but an application for review of that order has been made and that is pending.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for time.  
List the matter after three months.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|